

September 2023

Position: Nordic Ski InstructorManager: Outside Operations ManagerEffective Date: November/December 2022 – March/April 2023

Department: Outside Operations **Job Status:** Part-time Seasonal

Overview:

The Bear Valley Adventure Company (BVAC) is seeking fun and adventurous individuals to teach cross country skiing at one of California's finest nordic centers. BVAC is a member school of the Professional Ski Instructor of America (PSIA) and provides top-notch ski lessons to a wide variety of participants. Ski instructors must be eager to share the thrills of nordic skiing and help guests improve their sliding skills on the snow. Ski instructors also assist as Trailhead Ambassadors to greet guests and get started in the right direction. Professional training and equipment are provided as needed.

Duties and Responsibilities:

- Lead beginning through advanced group and private lessons based on qualifications and training.
- Maintain professional and friendly rapport with guests and staff.
- Wear a provided uniform and act as an ambassador to both BVAC and the winter snow sports industry.
- Assist with trailhead duties and safety patrol as needed.
- Seek and participate in ski training and teaching clinics throughout the season.
- Follow company safety policies and procedures.
- Participate in staff meetings.
- Other duties as assigned.
- Be stoked on Bear Valley!

Benefits:

- Competitive wages
- Cross country ski and snowshoe season pass
- Cross country ski training, both personal and professional
- Access to cross country ski and snowshoe rentals for personal use, including demos
- Complimentary ski and snowboard lift tickets at Skyline Bear Valley Resort
- Paid day off on your birthday
- 20-30% discounts on store items (beer and wine not included)
- 50% off Meadow Café food

BVAC History:

BVAC was purchased by the Bear Valley Mountain Cooperative (BVMC) in December 2018. BVMC is a non-profit group of 450+ individuals that are motivated for the betterment of Bear Valley. BVAC is at the forefront of this investment and intends to reinvest in the company to maintain and improve BVAC offerings and services.

How to Apply:

Send an email of introduction with relevant work and life experiences to <u>marketing@bvadventures.com</u>.